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     NEWCOMERS INTEREST GROUPS POINTS OF CONTACT 
         2023/2024 

# 
C* 

 GROUP CODE POINT OF CONTACT PHONE  E-MAIL DATE/TIME SCHEDULED 

 Interest Groups Chairs 
 

 Tina Ojakian 
Ann Schleeter 

404-483-1315 
707-620-0061 

tojakian@gmail.com 
daa620@comcast.net 

 

C Book Group I 
 

BK Judy Bullwinkle 546-2281 jdbullwinkle@yahoo.com 
 

4th Monday, 1:00 pm 
 

C Book Group II 
 

BK Mary Macari 843-4388 Mary.macari3@gmail.com 1st Wednesday, 2:00 pm 

C Book Group III BK Kay Gordy 328-1540 gordykay@yahoo.com 2nd Monday, 12:00 noon 
 

C Book Group IV BK Jill Morgenstein 818-469-6698 
 

jill.morgenstein@gmail.com 
 

3rd Wednesday, 1:00 pm 

C Book Group V 
 

BK Debra Sokolsky 707-496-0131 dsokolsky@yahoo.com 2nd Wednesday, 1:00 pm 

 Book Group VI BK Susan Pruett 528-4606 supru4kap@gmail.com 2nd Thursday, 1:30 pm 
 C Book Group VII BK Miriam Frye 539-3750 miriam.frye3@comcast.net 1st Monday, 11:30 am 
C Book Group – Mystery I 

 
BK-M Carolita Carr 

 
595-3401 
 

Jbcarr35@gmail.com 
 

3rd Wednesday, 
12:00 noon 
 

 Breakfast Group I 
(Eastside) 

BRK Jeri Phillips 714-883-3126 jeriphillips@earthlink.net Last Saturday, 10 am, 
Su Casa Restaurant 

 Breakfast Group II 
 

BRK Mary Clare Carr 528-3471 olecarr@hotmail.com 
 

2nd Monday, 9:00 am 

 Bridge (Mary’s Pizza 
Shack) 
 

BR Judy Bullwinkle 
Bev Clarke 
 

546-2281 
843-4110 

jdbullwinkle@yahoo.com 
bjclarkecfp@comcast.net 
 

3rd Friday, 11:15 am 

 Bridge - Couples 
 

BR-C Marge Lamb 538-7442 marge_lamb@hotmail.com 
 

3rd Sunday, 2:00 pm 
(can vary) 

 Canasta CAN Carol Johnson 408-390-8760 travel4cj@yahoo.com 2nd Monday  1-3pm 
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 Community Service CS Deb Ross 630-235-6884 dross11256@aol.com Various times 
 

 Dining In - Couples DI-C Linda Henderson 
Linda Bergman 

795-7054 
528-0800 

lindahenderson1@sbcglobal.net 
stormy50@sonic.net 

Various times 
 

C Dining In - Singles   DI-S Carolita Carr 
 

595-3401 jbcarr35@gmail.com Various Times 

 Dining Out  
 

DO OPEN    

 Game Group  GAM Dian Nunes 
 

483-7414 dsnunes@me.com 2nd Wednesday, 1:00 pm 

 Girlfriend 
Appetizer/Small Plates 

GAP Mary Valinoti 707-829-9793 maryval@sonic.net 4th Friday, 3:00 pm 
 

 Golf 
 

GLF Susan Gunter 435-649-2965 guntersusan@hotmail.com  3rd Thursday, am 

 Good Times Luncheon 
 

GT Linda Henderson 
Barbara Haggerty 
 

795-7054 
805-798-3239 
 

lindahenderson1@sbcglobal.net 
b_haggerty@sbcglobal.net 
 

Quarterly 
4th Thursday, 11:30 am 

 Happy Hour  HH Carolita Carr 595-3401 jbcarr35@gmail.com 1st Friday, 3pm 
 Jewelry JWL Carolita Carr 

 
595-3401 Jbcarr35@gmail.com Quarterly 

Various times 
 Lunch Bunch 

 
LB Molly Wilkinson 

Bonnie Lind 
808-469-0136 
707-595-1231 

mollymail@me.com 
bonpete1953@gmail.com 

3rd Friday, noon 

 Live Play 
 

LP Kathleen Freitag 
 

415 860-2581 
 

 kfreitag@cbnorcal.com 2nd Saturday, 2:00 pm 

   C Mahjong I - Chinese 
 

MAH-C Ann Schleeter 
 

620-0061 
 

daa620@comcast.net 
 

Every Thursday 1pm 

C Mahjong II - Chinese 
 

MAH-C Pat Moran 570-1623 patmorans@comcast.net 1st Thursday, 2:00 pm 

C Mahjong III - Chinese 
 

MAH-C Ina Walker  387-6541 
 

srncina@gmail.com 3rd Wednesday, 1:00 pm 

 Mahjong – American 
 

MAH-A Jill Morgenstein 818-469-6698 
 

jill.morgenstein@gmail.com 
 

Various times 
(teaching) 
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C Meditation MED Bonnie Dunn 707-843-4664 bonniebdunn@comcast.net 1st Tuesday, 1:00 pm 
 Afternoon movie/HH MOV-PM Sharon Beckman 

Barbara Hopp           
707-490-2159 
538-3869 

skuroki@sonic.net 
barbarahopp123@gmail.com 

4th Tuesday, noonish 
 

 Out and About O&A Interest Group 
Chair(s) 
 

  4th Wednesday 

C Sunday Soup Suppers - 
Singles 

SSS-S Denise Scaglione 544-3499 denises22@comcast.net Various Sundays 

 Visiting Wineries VW Nikki Bassolino 
Barbara Haggerty 

949-639-6235 
805-798-3239 

nikkibassolino@gmail.com 
b_haggerty@sbcglobal.net 

3rd Tuesday, various 
times 

 Writer’s Group WG OPEN    
 
 
 
TOTAL NUMBER OF INTEREST GROUPS:  36
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